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Organization name:
Contact
Person: Phone Number: Email Address: Website: Category:

Atlanta Hawks

Atlanta Braves

Ability to Groove

Aerie Experiences

Alternative Baseball
Organization

Atlanta Dance Central

Autism Improvised, Inc.

BlazeSports America Inc.

Booth Western Art Museum

Taylor C.
Duncan

Alexis Fox

Patty Dees

Charlotte
Williamson

Accessible
Seating Team

Matthew
Weneta MEd

Sandra Bruce

Raven Wilcox

Annalyn Smith-
Blank

(404) 919-4506

(404) 285-0467

(770) 313-1762

(404) 577-9100

(770) 992-0170

(770) 871-5169

(770) 573-0320

(404) 270-2029

(770) 607-6372

asmith@blazesports.org

raven.wilcox@hawks.com

pattyd@boothmuseum.org

Abilitytogroove@gmail.com

Sandy@autismimprovised.org

accessibleservices@braves.com

taylor@alternativebaseball.org

office@atlantadancecentral.com

mdweneta@aerieexperiences.com

www.blazesports.org

www.boothmuseum.org

www.abilitytogroove.com

www.statefarmarena.com

www.autismimprovised.org

www.aerieexperiences.com

www.alternativebaseball.org

www.atlantadancecentral.com

www.braves.com/exceptionalfan

Museum

Dance

Dance

Camps

Social

Sports 
Recreation

Sports 
Recreation

Sports 
Recreation

Sports 
Recreation



Organization name:
Contact
Person: Phone Number: Email Address: Website: Category:

Breakthrough

Camp Big Heart

BSD Taekwondo

CK DanceWorks Inc.

Cobb County Aquatics

Cobb Parks Therapeutic
Recreation Services 

College Football Hall of Fame

Cobb County Public Library:
Accessibility Services

Children's Museum of Atlanta

Matthew
White

Katie Clark

Jacqueline
Smalley

Carolyn
Polakowski

Tasha Smith

Matt Ulmer

Julian Jones 

Omar Welch 

Jessica Parker

(470) 388-7160

(404) 388-8238

(770) 722-7075

(404) 527-5967

(770) 975-7298

(770) 528-8817

(770) 528-2376

(770) 528-2569

(404) 880-4810 jjones@cfbhall.com

katie@ckdanceworks.com

Bsdtaekwondo@gmail.com

natalia.smith@cobbcounty.org

jessica.parker@cobbcounty.org

matthew.ulmer@cobbcounty.org

breakthroughmwhite@gmail.com

carolyn.polakowski@campbigheart.org

Jsmalley@childrensmuseumatlanta.org

www.cfbhall.com

Bsdtaekwondo.com

www.campbigheart.org

www.ckdanceworks.com

www.cobbcounty.org/parks

Facebook: Breakthrough Powder
Springs

www.childrensmuseumatlanta.org

www.cobbcounty.org/parks/recreatio
n/therapeutic-recreation

www.cobbcounty.org/library/services/
accessibility-services

Club

Dance

Camps

Social

Social

Attraction

Attraction

Sports 
Recreation

Sports 
Recreation



Organization name:
Contact
Person: Phone Number: Email Address: Website: Category:

Fox Theatre

Georgia Aquarium

Fernbank Museum

First Baptist Church Powder
Springs Upward Challenger
Basketball 

Erin’s Hope for Friends
(e's Club)

Georgia State Golf Association
Adaptive Golf

Georgia Blind Sports Association

Georgia Department of Natural
Resources - Outdoors Beyond
Barriers Program

Georgia Ballet &
The School of The Georgia Ballet

JaQuan
Jackson

Meredith
Daniels

Becky
Matthews

Linda
Scovanner

Monika
Eisenheim

Adam Sears

Hal Simpson

Megan Payne

David Windsor

(678) 390-4812

(404) 929-6306

(770) 943-9333

(404) 881-2119

(404) 581-4000

(770) 528-0881

(770) 833-2061

(770) 784-3063

(678) 961-4742

adams@fbcps.org

dwindsor@gsga.org

office@georgiaballet.org

Linda.Scovanner@dnr.ga.gov

info@erinshopeforfriends.org

megan.payne@foxtheatre.org

halsimpson@gablindsports.org

hospitality@georgiaaquarium.org

Jaquan.Jackson@FernbankMuseum.org

www.foxtheatre.org

https://gadnr.org/OBB

www.fbcps.org/upward

https://gablindsports.org

www.FernbankMuseum.org

www.erinshopeforfriends.org

www.gsga.org/play/adaptive-golf

www.georgiaballet.org/danceability

www.georgiaaquarium.org/accessibilit
y-at-georgia-aquarium/

Club

Museum

Dance

Attraction

Attraction

Attraction

Sports 
Recreation

Sports 
Recreation

Sports 
Recreation



Organization name:
Contact
Person: Phone Number: Email Address: Website: Category:

Lekotek of Georgia

Georgia State Parks

Great Prospects, Inc.

Hand, Hoof and Heart 

JF Special Needs Sports

GiGi's Playhouse Atlanta

McKenna Farms Therapy
Services

Georgia Symphony Orchestra

Inneractions Therapy Services

Lauren
Hudgins

Jennifer
Rackley

Suzanne
Tucker

Ray Smith

Lisa Nevitt

Emily Cown

Jack Garrett

Erin
Chimberoff
Brit Clancy

Karen Burnsed

(770) 389-7409

(678) 313-4442

(678) 431-5221

(770) 314-4243

(770) 726-9624

(678) 784-5304

(770) 420-9889

(678) 427-7677

Erin (404) 983-5355 
Brit (678) 478-4013

lisa@lekotekga.org

ray.smith@dnr.ga.gov

lauren.hudgins@jfbc.org

info@myinneractions.com

info@georgiasymphony.org

info@greatprospectsinc.org

jrackley@gigisplayhouse.org

kburnsed@mckennafarms.org

Echimberoff@handhoofheart.org
bclancy@handhoofheart.org 

www.lekotekga.org

https://gadnr.org/OBB

www.mckennafarms.org

www.Handhoofheart.org

www.myinneractions.com

www.georgiasymphony.org

www.greatprospectsinc.org

https://gigisplayhouse.org/atlanta

www.johnsonferry.org/youthsports

Dance

Camps

Camps

Social

Social

Social

Attraction

Sports 
Recreation

Sports 
Recreation



Organization name:
Contact
Person: Phone Number: Email Address: Website: Category:

Special Olympics

Sloomoo Institute

Special Pops Tennis

Mercedes-Benz Stadium

Songs For Kids Foundation 

Special Needs Development
Group
(Horizon Therapeutics)

Special Needs Kids Day at the
Lake

Southern Museum of Civil War
& Locomotive History 

Six Flags Over Georgia &
Six Flags White Water

N/A

Will Lovett

Jim Hamm

Josh Rifkind

Kim Battiste

Randy West

Lauren Saenz

Lauren Ham 

Joshua Trower

N/A

(770) 820-4704

(404) 353-3417

(404) 541-9231

(770) 917-1234

(770) 528-2583

(404) 702-5820

(678) 977-9719 

(770) 427-2117 
ext 3181

lham@acworth-ga.gov

Josh@songsforkids.org

popeyecan@gmail.com

jtrower@kennesaw-ga.gov

Lauren.Saenz@sixflags.com

jim_hamm2003@yahoo.com

kim.battiste@cobbcounty.org

sloomoo@sloomooinstitute.com

will.lovett@mercedesbenzstadium.com

www.songsforkids.org

www.specialpopstennis.org

www.southernmuseum.org 

www.sloomooinstitute.com

www.sixflags.com/overgeorgia

www.mercedesbenzstadium.com

https://www.cobbcounty.org/parks/re
creation/therapeutic-recreation

acworth-ga.gov/parks-recreation-and-
community-resources/horizon-
therapeutics/

www.specialneedskidstodayatthelake.
com

Museum

Classes

So cial

Attraction

Attraction

Attraction

Sports 
Recreation

Sports 
Recreation

Sports 
Recreation



Organization name:
Contact
Person: Phone Number: Email Address: Website: Category:

Zoo Atlanta

Therabeat, Inc. 

Speed For Need

Studio Movie Grill

Way2Play Together

Tellus Science Museum

The STEAM Generation

YSTARS Soccer
YSTARS Basketball 

N/A

Jennifer
Puckett

Kamron
Ardestani

Stephanie
Burke

Jennifer 
Kramer 
Gus Carpio

Education 
Department

Helen Martin

Troy Ellenburg

N/A

(770) 401-4420

(404) 740-9072

(770) 606-5699

(770) 687-2542

(404) 624-5822

(706) 688-9578 

(770) 597-7365
(678) 524-7963

N/A

troyellenburg@gmail.com

education@zooatlanta.org

helenm@tellusmuseum.org

therabeatmusic@gmail.com

ysoccerkids@gmail.com
ystarsbasketball@gmail.com

Together@way2playsports.com

kardestani@studiomoviegrill.com

www.therabeat.com

www.speedforneed.org

www.tellusmuseum.org

www.STEAMGeneration.org

www.way2playtogether.com

www.studiomoviegrill.com/movie/spe
cial-needs-screenings

https://zooatlanta.org/visit/accessibilit
y/

Facebook: Stars Soccer and Basketball 

Camps

Classes 
Camps

Museum

Attraction

Attraction

Sports 
Recreation

Sports 
Recreation

Classes 
Camps



Cobb County School District partners with the Georgia Department of Education to participate in the
Georgia Parent Mentor Partnership. Our Special Education Parent Mentors work with the families of
students with disabilities and schools to support educational success. As parents of children with

disabilities themselves, they use their knowledge and experience to help others, like you. 

StacyGreene@CobbK12.org Samira.RobinsonHubbard@CobbK12.org



 Our goal as Parent Mentors is to build a collaboration between home, school,
and community that leads to greater achievement for students.

Ways we can provide support:
·Provide engagement strategies to facilitate communication between parents
and educators
·Listen and provide confidential support to families on an individual basis
·Provide information on special education topics
·Support families in planning transitions from preschool to high school and
beyond
·Link parents to support groups and resources
·Host informational talks, workshops and events for families and educators
·Provide connections to local services and organizations that support students
with disabilities

How can we help you?


